8891219-2 Test Report.
Fire Extinguisher Valve Co Ltd
Unit 10, Ford Lane Business Park, Ford, Nr Arundel, West Sussex
Tel: +44 (0) 1243 55 55 66 Fax: +44 (0) 1243 555 660
N TEC4100R                                         VAT Reg No: 737 3307 34 Company Reg No: 4643893
Fire Extinguisher System Manual for FIA Standard 8865
2 Engine Nozzles, 1 cockpit nozzle.
FIA standard 8865

capsule which will then allow pressure into the cylinder. To see if the cylinder has been
activated there is a tell-tale pin in the end of the cockpit nozzle, if the system has not been
activated the tell-tale pin is flush with its holder body, if the cylinder has been activated the
tell-tale pin in the end of the cockpit nozzle will protrude. See photo.
8891219-2 Test Report.
Fire Extinguisher Valve Co Ltd
Unit 10, Ford Lane Business Park, Ford, Nr Arundel, West Sussex
Tel: +44 (0) 1243 55 55 66 Fax: +44 (0) 1243 555 660
N TEC4100R                                         VAT Reg No: 737 3307 34 Company Reg No: 4643893
Contents.
2 Plumbing schematic drawings
1 Installation instructions
1 cylinder full                            N-TEC4100R-CF
2 Cradle straps                          FE-CRL-S-4100
1 Hard-line pressure hose 8 mm                          FE-HL-PH-8
1 38-gram remote charge                          FE-REM-38-CHAR-4100
4.0mtr of 10mm Aluminium tubing for cockpit   FE-ALI-10
1.0mtr of 8 mm Aluminium tubing  for engine   FE-ALI-8
10 pipe clips                          FE-P-CLIPS
1 Cockpit 16-hole bar nozzles red               FE-16-H-BAR-NOZ-R
2 Engine X nozzles – 8mm                                FE-X-NOZ-8
FRONT INSTALLATION
1 Y connector 10mm metal                                FE-Y-CON-10
1 Tee connector 8mm X ¼ BSP male metal    FE-T-CON-8 x ¼ metal
1 straight connector 10 x ¼ BSP female metal          FE-ST-CON-10 X ¼ female metal
REAR INSTALLATION
1 Tee connector 10-10 metal    FE-T-CON-10
1 Tee connector 8mm X ¼ BSP male metal  FE-T-CON-8 x ¼ metal
1 straight connector 10 x ¼ BSP female metal          FE-ST-CON-10 X ¼ female metal
1 straight joiner10mm  FE-ST-J-10     optional
1 Push-in Elbow 10mm ¼ BSP FE-ELBOW-10-1/4    optional
1 internal firing button                                FE-INT-FB
1 fire button metal shroud                                FE-INT-FB-S-M
1 External fire button & fly lead                                FE-EXT-FB-FL
1 Control box 8865                                FE-CB-8865, Control box,
                                                                                                              battery not included.
1 Control box loom                                FE-CB-L-8865
8891219-2 Test Report.
Fire Extinguisher Valve Co Ltd

been made put the assembly to one side then carefully drill holes for 4 off fixing bolts – we
recommend M6 bolts with shake-proof washers and Nyloc nuts, bolt the cylinder assembly to
the floor.
Please note the system must be installed in accordance with the championship technical
regulation.
Plumbing connectors
Please note that if the cylinder is going to be installed in the front foot well a Tee connector
must be used to change the orientation of the cylinder See contents list.
Cylinder Installed in Front
See assembly drawing in the user manual.  1 off Tee connector and 1 off Tee connector with
10mm straight adaptor.
Cylinder Installed in Rear
See assembly drawing in the user manual. 1off Y connector, 1off Tee connector with 10mm
straight adaptor
Optional connector
1 x 10mm straight adaptor can be used to aid installation if needed.  FE-ST-10-ST optional
Cockpit nozzle
The one cockpit 16 hole bar nozzle is designed to be fitted between the drivers and co
driver’s seat with the 10 jets facing forward and the 6 jets pointing upwards and just behind
the line of the two seats towards the roof. The nozzle should be fixed by using the two fixing